

B AVENUE - BLACKHAWK STREET TO CHEROKEE STREET - WATERMAIN AND ASPHALT OVERLAY
Project: STREET - WATERMAIN AND ASPHALT OVERLAY
Location: STREET

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERING Bid Estimate: \$ 215,000.00 Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc. Bidder: Winter Brothers Underground, Inc. Bidder: Haarsma Construction Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company
Address: 6810 s. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 Budget: \$ 77,184.00 Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Address: PO Box 84108 Address: PO Box 85581 Address: Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 05/21/15 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: 57118 City/State/Zip: 57110 City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.1036 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.331.5626 Phone No.: 605.543.6125 Phone No.: 605.338.6009 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Table with 13 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items 1 through 55, ending with a summary row for 'TOTAL GROSS BASE BID' with totals for four different bid scenarios.

B AVENUE - BLACKHAWK STREET TO CHEROKEE
 Project: STREET - WATERMAIN AND ASPHALT OVERLAY
 B AVENUE - BLACKHAWK STREET TO CHEROKEE
 Location: STREET

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 215,000.00	Bidder: Excel Underground, Inc. 1113 W. Killarney Street Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.
Address: 6810 s. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 77,184.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 05/21/15	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.373.0005	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	46,600.00	\$ 46,600.00
2	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNITS	1012	2.20	\$ 2,226.40	1.10	\$ 1,113.20	2.41	\$ 2,438.92
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	2,724.70	\$ 2,724.70	4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00	2,732.45	\$ 2,732.45
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	70	10.00	\$ 700.00	4.00	\$ 280.00	10.00	\$ 700.00
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1132	3.00	\$ 3,396.00	5.00	\$ 5,660.00	2.20	\$ 2,490.40
6	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	105	6.00	\$ 630.00	10.00	\$ 1,050.00	10.00	\$ 1,050.00
7	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	45	6.50	\$ 292.50	10.00	\$ 450.00	10.00	\$ 450.00
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1998	3.00	\$ 5,994.00	2.00	\$ 3,996.00	2.04	\$ 4,075.92
9	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	228	6.00	\$ 1,368.00	6.50	\$ 1,482.00	6.56	\$ 1,495.68
10	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	3945	2.31	\$ 9,112.95	2.35	\$ 9,270.75	4.67	\$ 18,423.15
11	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	85.00	\$ 255.00	125.00	\$ 375.00	148.71	\$ 446.13
12	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	90.00	\$ 900.00	75.00	\$ 750.00	80.00	\$ 800.00
13	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	16	8.00	\$ 128.00	11.00	\$ 176.00	11.90	\$ 190.40
14	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	560	16.10	\$ 9,016.00	17.00	\$ 9,520.00	23.79	\$ 13,322.40
15	260.1030	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE SALVAGED	TON	750	15.00	\$ 11,250.00	5.00	\$ 3,750.00	17.84	\$ 13,380.00
16	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE OVERLAY	TON	580	79.20	\$ 45,936.00	79.00	\$ 45,820.00	80.22	\$ 46,527.60
17	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING 8" FAST TRACK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	TON	260	84.15	\$ 21,879.00	84.00	\$ 21,840.00	85.79	\$ 22,305.40
18	380.3042	PAVEMENT	SY	45	103.02	\$ 4,635.90	103.00	\$ 4,635.00	103.31	\$ 4,648.95
19	SPECIAL 9"	PCC FILLET SECTION FAST TRACK 48 HOUR	SY	30	129.64	\$ 3,889.20	129.50	\$ 3,885.00	130.00	\$ 3,900.00
20	380.5012	9" FAST TRACK CONCRETE 48 HOUR INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT 1 1/4" ØR	SY	75	162.42	\$ 12,181.50	162.50	\$ 12,187.50	162.88	\$ 12,216.00
21	380.6110	#9 BAR	EA	105	20.30	\$ 2,131.50	20.25	\$ 2,126.25	20.35	\$ 2,136.75
22	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT #5 BAR	EA	4	12.65	\$ 50.60	13.00	\$ 52.00	12.69	\$ 50.76
23	650.2100	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	70	61.99	\$ 4,339.30	62.00	\$ 4,340.00	62.16	\$ 4,351.20
24	110.1912	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	594.88	\$ 594.88
25	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	41	5.25	\$ 215.25	10.00	\$ 410.00	22.85	\$ 936.85
26	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,365.35	\$ 1,365.35
27	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	50	3.00	\$ 150.00	18.00	\$ 900.00	20.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	50	5.00	\$ 250.00	15.00	\$ 750.00	15.00	\$ 750.00
29	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	93	27.55	\$ 2,562.15	30.00	\$ 2,790.00	28.25	\$ 2,627.25
30	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	971	35.36	\$ 34,334.56	34.00	\$ 33,014.00	32.70	\$ 31,751.70
31	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	1,070.46	\$ 3,211.38	1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	1,293.80	\$ 3,881.40
32	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	1,460.55	\$ 1,460.55	1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	1,688.28	\$ 1,688.28
33	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	460.00	\$ 1,840.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	356.90	\$ 1,427.60
34	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	4	262.64	\$ 1,050.56	425.00	\$ 1,700.00	331.53	\$ 1,326.12
35	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	3	400.00	\$ 1,200.00	475.00	\$ 1,425.00	393.63	\$ 1,180.89
36	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	228.88	\$ 228.88	300.00	\$ 300.00	285.62	\$ 285.62
37	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	180.96	\$ 180.96
38	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	295.00	\$ 295.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	293.63	\$ 293.63
39	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	325.00	\$ 325.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	357.68	\$ 357.68
40	900.1311	6" MJ OVERSIZE SLEEVE	EA	1	345.00	\$ 345.00	375.00	\$ 375.00	389.29	\$ 389.29
41	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	10	85.00	\$ 850.00	60.00	\$ 600.00	475.10	\$ 4,751.00
42	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	18	95.00	\$ 1,710.00	75.00	\$ 1,350.00	1,123.21	\$ 20,217.78
43	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,391.89	\$ 1,391.89
44	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	150.00	\$ 150.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,070.69	\$ 1,070.69
45	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	530.73	\$ 530.73
46	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND	EA	4	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,070.69	\$ 4,282.76
47	900.6000	BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE SETBACK EXCAVATE AND	FT	174	20.00	\$ 3,480.00	15.00	\$ 2,610.00	15.68	\$ 2,728.32
48	900.6002	BACKFILLING	EA	2	600.00	\$ 1,200.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	428.27	\$ 856.54
49	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	93	4.00	\$ 372.00	3.00	\$ 279.00	3.40	\$ 316.20
50	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	971	4.00	\$ 3,884.00	3.00	\$ 2,913.00	3.40	\$ 3,301.40
51	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	6	120.00	\$ 720.00	125.00	\$ 750.00	200.00	\$ 1,200.00
52	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	7	120.00	\$ 840.00	125.00	\$ 875.00	200.00	\$ 1,400.00
53	SPECIAL BOLLARD		EA	2	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	825.00	\$ 1,650.00	892.24	\$ 1,784.48
54	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	2	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	1,368.10	\$ 2,736.20
55	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	2	400.00	\$ 800.00	380.00	\$ 760.00	410.43	\$ 820.86

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 250,360.88	Total Bid	\$ 293,239.70	Total Bid	\$ 302,158.46
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------